earlier colleagues as they could not retain him on their rolls.  As 

a result, doctors, who should be busy handling patients, had to 

waste their time defending themselves before this Tribunal in a 

frivolous litigation leading to loss of man-hours and cost to the 

public exchequer.  We impose a cost of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 

twenty five thousand only) on the applicant to be paid to the 

respondents. 

5. With the above directions, the CP is dismissed and notice 

discharged. 

( P.K. Basu )              ( A.K. Bhardwaj )    
Member (A)                                                         Member (J)